

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 13(12)2022
Spl Case - 84/2022
CNR-WBSP01-004941-2022
West Port PS 75 dated 08/04/2022
Present :Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 26
Dt. 28.01.2026

Accused Md Shamim Khan @ Sonu is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.
Today is fixed for evidence .
Both the Ld. Counsels are present.
Ld Spl P.P is appeared with two witness.
Witness are examined as PW7 , PW8 and cross examination in part.
Documents are marked as Exhibited no. P-9 and P-9/1.
On the prayer by Ld Defence counsel , case is deferred.
Fix 05.03.2026 for production , further cross of PW8 and hearing bail
petition.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore